506316292 10/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6363041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TYPED ON THE ASSIGNMENT AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 046837 Frame 0763. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN M. DIXON	09/04/2018
MICHAEL W. KONDRATUK	09/04/2018
ALLEN E. LEE	09/04/2018
KELLY D. NORDGAARD	09/04/2018
JORDAN A. RICHTER	09/05/2018
TODD N. STRATMOEN	09/04/2018
BRYAN P. ZACHER	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA, INC.
Street Address:	2333 EASTBROOK DRIVE
City:	BROOKINGS
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15911690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513512900

Email: docketing@kaganbinder.com **Correspondent Name:** KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BLDG.
Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR0032/US

PATENT REEL: 054178 FRAME: 0394

506316292

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE A. WOLFF
SIGNATURE:	/RENEE A. WOLFF/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020
Total Attachments: 6	
source=LAR0032US_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=LAR0032US_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=LAR0032US_Corrective_Assigr	nment#page3.tif
source=LAR0032US_Corrective_Assigr	nment#page4.tif
source=LAR0032US_Corrective_Assigr	nment#page5.tif

source=LAR0032US_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 054178 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan M. Dixon, Michael W. Kondratuk, Allen E. Lee, Kelly D. Nordgaard, Jordan A. Richter, Todd N. Stratmoen and Bryan P. Zacher have invented certain new and useful improvements in "DOOR WITH HIDDEN DOOR CLOSER" the application which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. Serial Number 15/911,690, filed March 5, 2018.

LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA, INC. 10-22-20

WHEREAS, LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA of 2333 Eastbrook Drive, Brookings, South Dakota 57006; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA, INC.

70-21-70

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby expressly authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said PCT Application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of any and all countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set my hand on the date written below.

Michael W. Kondratuk	9-4-18 Date
allan ?- Lee Allen E. Lee	9-4-18 Date
Kelly Tord; card Kelly D. Nordgaard	9-4-/8 Date
Jordan A. Richter	Date
THE NILL	9/4/18
Todd N. Stratmoen	Date
Brung. Bahn	9-4-18
Bysan P. Zacher	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan M. Dixon, Michael W. Kondratuk, Allen E. Lee, Kelly D. Nordgaard, Jordan A. Richter, Todd N. Stratmoen and Bryan P. Zacher have invented certain new and useful improvements in "DOOR WITH HIDDEN DOOR CLOSER" the application which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. Serial Number 15/911.690, filed March 5, 2018.

LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA, INC. 74443 (0-2-2-20

WHEREAS, LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA of 2333 Eastbrook Drive, Brookings, South Dakota 57006; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA, INC. " 10-22-20

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said LARSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY OF SOUTH DAKOTA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby expressly authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said PCT Application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of any and all countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set my hand on the date written below.

Alan M. Dixon Date

Michael W. Kondratuk	Date
Allen E. Lee	Date
Kelly D. Nordgaard	Date
Jordan A. Richter	9-5- Date
Todd N. Stratmoen	Date
Bryan P. Zacher	Date